
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize

B

Date: 6/27/2008 Sheet    of 
File: H:\Documents and Settings\..\T3-3060-Environment_Data_Acq.SCHDOCDrawn By:

T3-3060-Environment_Data_Acq.SCHDOC

B33B33

TB1

FIO_AB

FIO_CD

A
B

D
C

E
F

H
G

AB8

A
B

D
C

E
F

H
G

AB8

Vaisala Humidity +

Vaisala Temperature +

Vaisala DewPoint +
Vaisala DewPoint -

Vaisala Temperature -

Vaisala Humidity -

Vaisala 24VDC +
Vaisala 24VDC -T3C018

Vaisala HMT330 Dewpoint Monitor

B62
B61
B60
B59
B58
B57
B56
B55

Vaisala 24VDC +
Vaisala 24VDC -

FIOA Index 51
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

I/O Bit 0

I/O Bit 1

I/O Bit 2

I/O Bit 3

+-
+-
+-
+-

SNAP - AIV-4
Analog Input
-10 /+10VDC

Vaisala Humidity +

Vaisala Temperature +

Vaisala DewPoint +

Vaisala 24VDC + Mon
Vaisala 24VDC -

Vaisala DewPoint -

Vaisala Temperature -

Vaisala Humidity -

+24VDC Supply
120 VAC

24V+

24V-

Phoenix ContactVaisala 24VDC +

Vaisala 24VDC -

50K

100K

Vaisala 24VDC + Mon

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K

CD4

Temperature Sensor

Humidity Sensor 1
2
3
4
5
6

RM12BJB-6S
FIO-MCC1

BLU
VIO

WHT
GRY

12V Rtn FIO-CD
+12 V FIO-CD

12V Rtn FIO-CD
+12 V FIO-CD

BLK
RED

To Vaisala Roof Sensor

B63
B64
B65
B66Temperature Sensor

12V Rtn FIO-CD

Humidity Sensor
12V Rtn FIO-CD

Humidity In
Humidity Ret VIO

BLU

WHT
GRY

TB2

TB1

T55
T56A

CD 1
Humidity In (Humidity Sensor)
Humidity Ret (12V Rtn)B

FIOC Index 13
Humidity Sensor

Temperature Sensor
12V Rtn FIO-CD

12V Rtn FIO-CD

SNAP - AIV-4
Analog Input
-10 /+10V

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

I/O Bit 0

I/O Bit 1

I/O Bit 2

I/O Bit 3

In
Ref
In
Ref
In
Ref
In
Ref

CD 1SE5 T3C007

T3C005

TO Panel SE FIOE

SE5SE6SE6TOP1TOP1
Humidity LCD Display

Humidity_In and
 Humidity_Ret are inputs into
 TO Panel for LCD Humidity
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Software Notes.

TCS3 MCC display Temperature and
 Humidity informaiton on MCC1 GUI.

Temperature and Humidity is also used in
 the astronomy caculations in VTCS. 

The command vtcs.env.update tells the tcs3
 where to obtain the Temperature and
 humidity:
  0 = No data updates.
  1 = update from fioc (old tcs sensors)
  2 = update from fio_a (Vaisala HMT300)

The default is 2.


